## **Engineering Department** 400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI 54601 • (608) 789-7505 • Fax: (608) 789-8184

http://www.cityoflacrosse.org



## CITY OF LA CROSSE ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

**Estimate Date** 10/4/2023

STP URBAN APPLICATION - 2026 Green Bay Street - 9th to 14th St

Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price		Total	
		SECTION 1-					
		REMOVALS					
1	L.F.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	4,150	\$	4.00	\$	16,600.00
2	S.F.	Concrete Pavement (Any Thickness)	1,500	\$	2.00	\$	3,000.00
3	L.F.	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	200	\$	4.50	\$	900.00
4	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness)	10,100	\$	1.00	\$	10,100.00
5	L.F.	Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth)	500	\$	3.00	\$	1,500.00
		INSTALLATION					
_		Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted				_	
6	L.F.	Crushed Rock)	4,150	\$	20.00	\$	83,000.00
7	S.F.	7" Concrete Alley Approach	330	\$	7.20	\$	2,376.00
8	S.F.	6" Concrete Driveway	170	\$	7.50	\$	1,275.00
9	Each	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4')	10	\$	350.00	\$	3,500.00
10	S.F.	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	\$	8.00	\$	8,000.00
11	S.Y.	5" Bituminous Pavement (Furnished & Placed)	10,100	\$	10.00	\$	101,000.00
4.0	<b>0</b> ) (	7" Base Course (Including Placing, Shaping,&	40.400		0.00		
12	S.Y.	Compaction)	10,100	\$	8.00	\$	80,800.00
13	L.S.	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
14	L.S.	Traffic Control	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
		SUBTOTAL - Section 1 (Items 1-14)					\$342,051.00
							<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Section 2 - Utilities					
		STORM SEWER					
15	LF	12" PVC SDR 35 storm sewer leads	100		\$65.00		\$6,500.00
16	LF	15" PVC SDR 26 storm sewer main	425		\$100.00		\$42,500.00
17	LF	24" PVC SDR 26 storm sewer main	585		\$130.00		\$76,050.00
18	LF	36" RCP class 3 storm sewer main	635		\$160.00		\$101,600.00
19	LF	48" RCP Class 3 storm sewer main	150		\$300.00		\$45,000.00
20	EA	Install Storm Sewer Manhole (City provides casting) D =5' - 10'	7		\$7,500.00		\$52,500.00
21	EA	Storm CB	20		\$4,000.00		\$80,000.00
		SANITARY SEWER			. ,		,
22	LF	15" Sanitary	700		\$100.00		\$70,000.00
23	EA	Sanitary MH 10-15'	2		\$6,000.00		\$12,000.00
		WATERMAIN			·		•
24	LF	12" Watermain	700		\$120.00		\$84,000.00
25	EA	water valves	2	\$	8,000.00		\$16,000.00
1 -0				¥	0,000.00	J	Ψ10,00

## **Engineering Department**

10/4/2023

400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI 54601 • (608) 789-7505 • Fax: (608) 789-8184 http://www.cityoflacrosse.org



## CITY OF LA CROSSE ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

Estimate Date

Contract STP URBAN APPLICATION - 2026 Green Bay Street - 9th to 14th St

Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total
		SUBTOTAL - Section 2 (Items 15-25)				\$879,225.00
		Section 3 -Restoration & pavement marking				
26	SF	Restoration	4,150	\$	4.00	\$16,600.00
27	L.F.	pavement marking	8,300	\$	7.00	\$58,100.00
		SUBTOTAL - Section 3 (Items 22-23)				\$74,700.00
						\$1,295,976.00
		City Non-participating				\$193,500.00
		Remaining portion				\$1,102,476.00
		Contingency =	15%			\$194,396.40
						\$1,296,872.40
		TOTAL - Sections 1-3 (Items 1-23)				\$1,490,372.40

Estimate \$ 1,296,872 80% \$ 1,037,498 20% \$ 259,374 non-p \$ 193,500 const tot \$ 1,490,372

B. State Review

15% \$ 194,530.86

**Construction + State Review Estimate** \$ 1,684,903

A. Plan Development

6% \$ 89,422.34

B. State Review for Design

5% \$ 64,844

**Design + State Review Cost Estimate** \$ 154,266

TOTAL COST??? \$ 1,839,169

**WISLR Map** 

